

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 21-0171, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 3 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Glennah Trochet, M.D. pertaining to Interim Public Health Officer duties as required by the Nevada County Public Health Department during absences or unavailability of the County Public Health Officer (Res. 20-473), increasing the hourly rate from \$145 to \$150 to match the Public Health Officer's hourly rate, effective March 1, 2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.